Broughton Primary School

www.broughtonprimaryschool.co.uk

head@broughtonprimary.northants-ecl.gov.uk

01536 790 282

Friday 9t February 2024

Dear Parents,

Parents’ Evenings

Parents’ Evenings are being held on Monday and Tuesday next week. This will be a 10-minute face-
to-face meeting with your child’s teacher in their classroom. The computer suite will be closed and
child care is not available. Please do not bring your children with you to the meetings. Thank you.

Kids with Bricks club - Years 4-6
Our new club has proved extremely popular and will be running again next term. Please see the
attached about how to book your child to take part in these sessions next term.

Packed lunches and snacks
A reminder that we are a nut free school; please ensure that there are no nuts or items containing
nuts in any snacks or school lunch items, such as Nutella, peanut butter etc. Thank you.

Water Bottles
Our school policy is that children drink water during the school day, this is part of our promotion of
healthy life styles. Please do not fill water bottles with squash.

Pierced Ears

A reminder that earrings must be removed by children before all PE lessons, this includes swimming
lessons. Earrings cannot be covered with plasters or removed by adults. Many children find
removing their earring difficult- this can result in infected ear lobes. It is a shame for children to
miss PE lessons or swimming lessons for 6-8 weeks due to pierced ears. A reminder that Year 2 will
be starting swimming lessons after Easter.

Cup of Kindness
This week’s winner is from Year 4:
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Dates for the Months Ahead

February

Monday 12t Whole School Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.30pm)
Tuesday 13t Whole School Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.30pm)
March

Wednesday 6 School Choir Big Sing, Derngate Theatre
April

Friday 26% Year 4 Bikeability, school playground
May

Monday 20-24" May Year 6 Longtown residential*

Tuesday 21t May Year 2 Rockingham Castle day trip*
June

Wednesday 5-7™ June Year 4 Frontier residential*

July

Friday July 12t Yr2 Everdon day trip*

Wednesday July 17t Whole School KS1 and KS2 day trips*

*You may now give permission for your child to take part and pay in instalments for these trips on
ParentPay.

Term Break School Closes Back to School
February half term Friday 16% February 3.15/20pm Monday 26" February 2024
2024
Easter Thursday 28™" March 2.00pm 2024 Monday 15 April 2024
May Half Term Friday 24t May 3.15/20pm 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024
Summer Friday 19t July 2.00pm 2024 Wednesday 4t September 2024

Enjoy the weekend,
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Claire Shortt,

Headteacher

Any concerns about your child’s education or welfare please make contact with the class teacher:
Year R-Miss Baker: d.baker@my-bps.co.uk

Year 1-Miss Durman: g.durman@my-bps.co.uk

Year 2-Mrs West: p.west@my-bps.co.uk Mrs Neale: p.neale@my-bps.co.uk

Year 3- Mr Clempson j.clempson@my-bps.co.uk

Year 4- Mr Hancock: c.hancock@my-bps.co.uk

Year 5- Mrs Italiano: a.italiano@my-bps.co.uk

Year 6- Mr Wheeler: m.wheeler@my-bps.co.uk

Mrs Phippen a.phippen@my-bps.co.uk
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Any concerns about ordering school lunches:
office@my-bps.co.uk

Any questions about paying for school trips or your accounts:
bursar@broughtonprimary.northants-ecl.gov.uk
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